01-24-2001

FORM PTO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	101	591748	ocuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Storm Technology Limited	.01	Name and address of rec     Name: Nortel Networks Li			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes_	<u>.</u> No	Internal Address: World T	rade Center of Montreal		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4	toine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal,		
X Assignment _ Merger		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? _ Yes <u>x</u> No		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of N	ame				
_ Other					
Execution Date: November 20, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date	of the application is:			
	1	<b>5. 5. 11</b> . ( )			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/707,015					
Ac	Iditional numbers attach				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: one		
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40		
		X Enclosed			
City. Cineago State. minos 21p. 30000 2700		_ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
,	-	8. Deposit account number	:		
7/2001 DBYRNE 00000171 09707015		12-0913			
1581 40.00 UP		(Attach duplicate copy of this form	ii paying by deposit account.)		
1000 0.7	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is tru	le and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	M an				
William M. Lee, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Signature	100/	January 5, 2001 Date		
Traine of Action organis		f pages including cover s	sheet, attachments and document 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	Do not detach this formation to:	portion			
	mmissioner of Patents	and Trademarks			
	Box Assignm Washington, D.O	ents			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheer is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **Assignment**

## **PARTIES**

1. Storm Technology Limited an Irish Company having its registered office at Galway Business Park, Upper Newcastle Road, Galway, Ireland.

together referred to as the 'ASSIGNORS'.

2. Nortel Networks Limited a Canadian Corporation having its registered office at World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada ('ASSIGNEE').

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and on behalf of

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally transfer the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the US patent application entitled 'A Method of Using a Web-Browser to Pass Information From a First Web-Entity to One of a Plurality of Second Web-Entities' and any further applications based on or derived therefrom and any foreign equivalents, to the intent that patents granted on any pending applications shall issue in the name of the ASSIGNEE.
- 2. This Assignment includes all rights or priority and the right for the ASSIGNEE to file further applications based on or derived from such patents and applications, in all cases in any jurisdiction or territory.
- 3. This Assignment includes all accrued rights and remedies together with the right to initiate or prosecute legal proceedings in any jurisdiction in relation to infringements occurring before this date thereof.
- 4. This Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

STORM TI	ECHNOLOGY LIMITED	NORTEL N	IETWORKS LIMITED
	ECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Name:	KARL FLANNERY	Name:	Ewan Bewley
	DIRECTOR		Director 30 November 2000
Date:	20/11/2000	Date:	30 Movember 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/09/2001 REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0489

For and on behalf of